performance of the contractor is not satisfactory. 

5.      Awarding  contract/Not  awarding  contract  is  the  sole  discretion  of  the  RailTel 

Corporation of India Ltd. 

6.  Cost of the tender document is Rs. 5000/- (Rupees Five thousand only) (inclusive of 

APGST/VAT) by person and Rs. 5100/- (Rupees Five thousand one hundred only) 

by post. The payment for the cost of the tender document shall be made as Demand 

Draft  in favour of RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., payable at Secunderabad Cost 

of the tender document is not refundable under any circumstances. Money orders

[...]

tender  in  respect  of  whole  or  any  portion  of  the  items  specified.  RailTel  also 

reserves the right to add or delete any maintenance tower. However, payment will 

be made on pro – rata basis on actual quantity. 

10.  A sum amounting to Rs.85,574/-(Rupees Eighty five thousand five hundred and 

seventy four only) should be deposited as earnest money in favour of RailTel 

Corporation of India Ltd., payable at Secunderabad, in the form of Demand 

Draft/Deposit  Receipt  on  any  Scheduled  Bank.  No interest  is  allowed  on  this 

Deposit.  If the successful tenderer fails to submit the Security Deposit required as